RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2011; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2010 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 9, 2010 and by the Obion County Commission on September 20, 2010; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Adult Education Program received a donation from The Kohler Company; and
- WHEREAS, said funds were donated for the purpose of purchasing additional instructional supplies and materials to supplement services to the adult population of Obion County; and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to include said funds since the instructional supplies and materials will be purchased and paid through the General Purpose School Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

INCREASE Acct. #44570	(revenue) Contributions & Gifts	\$ 1,500
INCREASE Acct. #71600 Acct. #71600-429	(expenditures) Adult Education Program Instructional Supplies & Materials	\$ 1,500
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:	FOR THE OBION COUNTY C	COMMISSION:
Brian Rainey Chairman	Ralph Puckett Chairman	
David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board	Vollie Boehms County Clerk	
Date	Date	
Adopted by the Board of Education	on of Obion County, Tennessee, this 4 th day	of October, 2010.
Adopted by the County Commissi	on of Obion County, Tennessee, this	dav

, 2010.

Approved:	
	Benny McGuire County Mayor